FEES STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26 *

FIRST YEAR MASTER OF TECHNOLOGY
CAP (OPEN/ GCLM/SC), INSTITUTE

SR | HEAD OF FEES / CHARGES | NOTE CAP CAP CAP
(OPEN/GCLM) | (OPEN/GCLM) | (OPEN/GCLM)
& INSTITUTE SC (PARENTS SC (PARENTS
INCOME MORE | INCOME UPTO
THAN RS. 2 LAKHS)
RS. 2 LAKHS)
1 | Tuition Fees - ]_ 1,04,783.00 1,04,783.00 -
~ 2 | Development Fees * J 15,717.00 15,717.00 | =
Yuva Raksha Group Insurance
3 | Scheme Premium B @ 125.00 125.00 ~125.00
4 | Caution Money Deposit & 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
TOTAL: 1,21,625.00 1,21,625.00 1,125.00
Less: Institute Scholarship 45,500.00 45,500.00 NIL
Fees Payable: 76,125.00 76,125.00 1125.00

PAY FEES BY DEMAND DRAFT - PAYABLE AT MIUMBAI - IN FAVOUR OF —
“DWARKADAS J SANGHVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING”

NOTE: -

1.}*: Fees approved by Fees Regulating Authority.
2.} 1 100% Tuition Fees & Development fees (CAP- SC with parents income up to Rs. 2 Lakh)
are reimbursable from Govt . of Maharashtra (Freeship/Scholarship department) through valid
registration and submission of application by concerned candidate through MahaDBT
Scholarship portal.

3.} :Incase of non-sanction of Freeship/Scholarship from Government Authorities, students have to pay full

fees as per regular students fees structure.

4.}#: Fees are subject to changes, if any, by the Authorities.

5.}@: Yuva Raksha Group Insurance Scheme Premium is for Personal Accident Insurance of Rs.
5,00,000/- as per MU circular no. SW/29/of 2022. All the students are hereby informed that the policy
will be effective only when the fees from all the students of our college is collected & insurance premium is
remitted to Insurance Company.

6.}& : Taken one time & refundable to student leaving college against submission of original fee r
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